

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/252
Date request received:	10/12/2015
Date request responded to:	06/01/2016
Category:	Finance
Tags:	Mental health, funding

Request Detail:

Info on MH Funding

We are treating this as a new request for information on MH Funding, alone, for the following:

- 1 **Can you tell me what your overall budget was in the financial year 2015/16;**
- 2 **Can you tell me what your overall budget will be in the financial year 2016/17, if you know it.**

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

- 1 **Can you tell me what your overall budget was in the financial year 2015/16;**

As at end of November the expected Healthcare funding for Mental Health services for 2015/16 is expected to be £187m

- 2 **Can you tell me what your overall budget will be in the financial year 2016/17, if you know it.**

At this stage we are not certain of funding for 2016/17 but we are not expecting this to be too divergent from this year